ﬁ Outlook

Fw: BZA No. 21337 of CFC Incorporated: 7B04 Written Testimony and Letter of Support

From Sarah Harkcom <sharkcom@sullivanbarros.com>
Date Tue 9/9/2025 10:11 AM
To DCOZ - BZA Submissions (DCOZ) <DCOZ-BZASubmissions@dc.gov>

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the DC Government. Do not click on links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know that the content is safe. If you believe that this email is suspicious, please forward to
phishing@dc.gov for additional analysis by OCTO Security Operations Center (SOC).

From: Hasan-Towery, Keith (SMD 7B04) <7B04@anc.dc.gov>

Sent: Monday, September 8, 2025 8:27 PM

To: Hamala, Mark (DCOZ) <mark.hamala@dc.gov>; Alexandra Wilson <awilson@sullivanbarros.com>; ANC 7B
Office (ANC 7B) <7B@anc.dc.gov>; Sarah Harkcom <sharkcom@sullivanbarros.com>; chiragtalati203@gmail.com
<chiragtalati203@gmail.com>

Cc: Mehlert, Keara (DCOZ) <Keara.Mehlert@dc.gov>; Plater, Kiya (DCOZ) <kiya.plater@dc.gov>; Rose, Tracey
(DCOZ) <tracey.rose@dc.gov>; Reid, Robert (DCOZ) <robert.reid@dc.gov>

Subject: BZA No. 21337 of CFC Incorporated: 7B04 Written Testimony and Letter of Support

Good evening, BZA,

This is Commissioner Keith Hasan-Towery of 7B04. | am writing to express my support for application
BZA Case Number 21337.

As the SMD Representative, | had the pleasure of working with the owner to canvass the immediate area
surrounding the future site of the laundry mat. Of the 50+ residences that we contacted, none that we
spoke to were opposed to this business openning at 2901 Minnesota Ave SE. In fact, many of the
residents are very excited about this establishment and looking forward to welcoming them to the
neighborhood.

Please let me know if you have any additional questions, Keith (240)340-2198.

Keith

Board of Zoning Adjustment
District of Columbia
CASE NO. 21337
EXHIBIT NO. 26



